3M™ Cloth and Duct Tapes

Product number 1900

Properties/suitable for Value duct tape

Key features (info box) o

Physical and Performance Characteristics, Key Features

Product number 1900
Total thickness [mm] 0.17
Adhesive type Synthetic rubber resin

Colour Silver, black

Backing material PE over coated cloth scrim

Peel strength o 15
[Newton/25 mm]

Tensile strength i g 70
[Newton/25 mm]
Elongation

at break

Temperature
resistance 60 °C
(min, h)

Indoor and
outdoor use

Clean removal i

Suggested Applications
Product number 1900

Lighter duty applications such
as bundling, sealing, holding,
labelling and identifying in
non-critical applications

Temporary repairing,
bundling, reinforcing

Fixing, closing, packaging

General maintenance,
repair and protection

Pipe wrapping and duct
seaming

Marking and labeling

Bundling, sealing, semi
permanent repair operations

Building and construction
market applications

Colour coding, marking
and labeling

Joining and sealing of
sheetings, wallboards,
metal and plastic ducting

Splicing of insulation, pipes
and panels (hinge effect)

Cauling and protection with
film splicing for treatment or
decontamination

Wrapping of containers
and pipes

Container sealing and tarp
repair

Outdoor duct tape
applications and temporary
weather sealing

Product number 1900

Product Use

2903

General purpose

2903

0.15

Synthetic rubber resin
Silver, black

PE coated cloth scrim

20

100

60 °C

2903

2903

2904

Heavy duty

2904

0.19

Synthetic rubber resin
Silver, black

PE coated cloth scrim

27.5

110

60 °C

2904

2904

389

Extra heavy duty

389

0.26

Crosslinked rubber resin

Silver, black, white, yellow, red,
blue, green, olive

PE coated cloth scrim

22.5

200

70°C

389

389

QR

8979

Clean removal

8979

0.29

Rubber
Slate blue

PE coated cloth scrim

15.5

160

93°C

8979

8979

All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained in this document are based upon tests or experience that 3M believes are reliable. However, many factors beyond 3M’s control can affect the use and performance of a 3M
product in a particular application, including the conditions under which the product is used and the time and environmental conditions in which the product is expected to perform. Since these factors are uniquely within the user’s knowledge and
control, it is essential that the user evaluates the 3M product to determine whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for the user’s method or application. All questions of liability relating to this product are governed by the terms of the

sale subject, where applicable, to the prevailing law.
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