## 3M™ Cloth and Duct Tapes













Product number	1900	2903	2904	389	8979
Properties/suitable for	Value duct tape	General purpose	Heavy duty	Extra heavy duty	Clean removal
Key features (info box)					

Physical and Performance Characteristics, Key Features						
Product number	1900	2903	2904	389	8979	
Total thickness [mm]	0.17	0.15	0.19	0.26	0.29	
Adhesive type	Synthetic rubber resin	Synthetic rubber resin	Synthetic rubber resin	Crosslinked rubber resin	Rubber	
Colour	Silver, black	Silver, black	Silver, black	Silver, black, white, yellow, red, blue, green, olive	Slate blue	
Backing material	PE over coated cloth scrim	PE coated cloth scrim	PE coated cloth scrim	PE coated cloth scrim	PE coated cloth scrim	
Peel strength [Newton/25 mm]	15	20	27.5	22.5	15.5	
Tensile strength [Newton/25 mm]	70	100	110	200	160	
Elongation at break	20%	30%	30%	6%	17%	
Temperature resistance (min, h)	60 °C	60 °C	60 °C	70 °C	93 °C	
Indoor and outdoor use						
Clean removal						

Suggested Applications					
Product number	1900	2903	2904	389	8979
Lighter duty applications such as bundling, sealing, holding, labelling and identifying in non-critical applications	•				
Temporary repairing, bundling, reinforcing	•	•			
Fixing, closing, packaging		•			
General maintenance, repair and protection		•	•		
Pipe wrapping and duct seaming		•	•		
Marking and labeling		•	•		
Bundling, sealing, semi permanent repair operations			•		
Building and construction market applications			•		
Colour coding, marking and labeling				•	
Joining and sealing of sheetings, wallboards, metal and plastic ducting				•	•
Splicing of insulation, pipes and panels (hinge effect)				•	•
Cauling and protection with film splicing for treatment or decontamination				•	•
Wrapping of containers and pipes				•	•
Container sealing and tarp repair				•	•
Outdoor duct tape applications and temporary weather sealing					•
Product number	1900	2903	2904	389	8979

## Product Use